service of summons, you shall forfeit the right 
to file the Written Statement and the Court shall 
not allow the Written Statement to be taken on 
record :- 
THE PLAINTIFF THEREFORE PRAYS :- 
a) That the Defendant be directed by 
Judgement and decreed 
to pay to the Plaintiff a sum of Rs.11,25,227/- 
(Rupees Eleven Lakh Twenty-Five Thousand 
Two Hundred Twenty-Seven Only) with further 
interest thereupon such rate as this Hon'ble 
Court may deem fit and proper from the date of 
filing the suit till passing the decree and there 
after at the rate of 18% per annum sum of Rs. 
11,25,227/- (Rupees Eleven Lakh Twenty-Five 
Thousand Two Hundred Twenty-Seven Only) 
from the date of decree till realization/ 
satisfaction thereof. 
b) Cost of the suit be provided for. 
c) Any other order and further reliefs as this 
Hon'ble Court deem fit and proper. 
You are hereby summoned to appear in this 
Court in person, or by an Advocate and able to